P \$615.00 235180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM699947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of Nova Scotia, as Administrative Agent		12/10/2021	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Davis-Standard, LLC
Street Address:	#1 Extrusion Drive
City:	Pawcatuck
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06379
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Thermoforming Systems, LLC
Street Address:	1601 West Pine Street
City:	Union Gap
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98903
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2351805	DAVIS-STANDARD
Registration Number:	627776	DAVIS-STANDARD
Registration Number:	667385	D-S
Registration Number:	1870326	D-S
Registration Number:	2277726	DSB
Registration Number:	3302045	EGAN
Registration Number:	1982511	EPIC II
Registration Number:	1004475	FIBERMASTER
Registration Number:	1412039	GEMINI
Registration Number:	1416426	MARK V
Registration Number:	1982519	MARK VI
Registration Number:	2039733	NRM EXTRUSION
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007551 FRAME: 0097

900667666

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0800946	PELLETOR
Registration Number:	0797754	PLASTISCREW
Registration Number:	1682674	PM
Registration Number:	2388242	POLYCYCLE
Registration Number:	1692437	SCRAPPER
Registration Number:	1647206	STERLING
Registration Number:	2902438	SUPER BLUE
Registration Number:	0700482	THERMATIC
Registration Number:	3272017	XP EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2924334	LOW FLEX
Registration Number:	2980759	TSL
Serial Number:	85454482	EX-M-PLAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1548985 TM Rel
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Volano
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Acrux-Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Filing#page3.tif source=Acrux-Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Filing#page4.tif source=Acrux-Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Filing#page5.tif source=Acrux-Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Filing#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Agreement") dated as of December 10, 2021, is made by The Bank of Nova Scotia, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Davis-Standard, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Thermoforming Systems, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (each a "Debtor" and collectively, the "Debtors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2011 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the ("Security Agreement"), the Secured Party was granted a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) from the Debtors (all capitalized terms used herein, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings set forth or referenced in the Security Agreement, as applicable);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Debtors executed and delivered that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2011, and that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated as of November 21, 2018 (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral Agreements"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Collateral Agreement dated as of December 23, 2011 was recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4688/0898;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Collateral Agreement dated as of November 21, 2018 was recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6487/0304; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now wishes to release its liens on, and security interests in, the Collateral in the Trademark Collateral Agreements, including, without limitation, the trademarks as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Agreement, the Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Collateral, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in or to the Collateral to the Debtors.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Debtors or their authorized agent is authorized to record this Agreement with the USPTO.

- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties under this agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to the Debtors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Debtors, and at Debtors' cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby.

KE 82221188

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, as Administrative Agent

Name: (

Title:

Clement Yu Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Registration / Application #	Owner of Record
DAVIS-STANDARD (WORD)	2351805	Davis-Standard, LLC
DAVIS-STANDARD (DESIGN)	627776	Davis-Standard, LLC
D-S IN KEYSTONE (DESIGN)	667385	Davis-Standard, LLC
D-S (DESIGN)	1870326	Davis-Standard, LLC
DSB	2277726	Davis-Standard, LLC
EGAN	3302045	Davis-Standard, LLC
EPIC II	1982511	Davis-Standard, LLC
EX-M-PLAR	85454482	Davis-Standard LLC
FIBERMASTER	1004475	Davis-Standard, LLC
GEMINI	1412039	Davis-Standard, LLC
MARK V	1416426	Davis-Standard, LLC
MARK VI	1982519	Davis-Standard, LLC
NRM EXTRUSION	2039733	Davis-Standard, LLC
PELLETOR	0800946	Davis-Standard, LLC
PLASTISCREW	0797754	Davis-Standard, LLC
PM	1682674	Davis-Standard, LLC
POLYCYCLE	2388242	Davis-Standard, LLC
SCRAPPER	1692437	Davis-Standard, LLC
STERLING	1647206	Davis-Standard, LLC
SUPER BLUE	2902438	Davis-Standard, LLC
THERMATIC	0700482	Davis-Standard, LLC
XP EXPRESS	3272017	Davis-Standard, LLC
LOW FLEX	2924334	Thermoforming Systems, LLC
TSL	2980759	Thermoforming Systems, LLC

KE 82221188

RECORDED: 01/05/2022